FORM PTC-1595	R 12-16-2	2003	IEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒			~	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commi	- 102623 issioner for Patents: Please	758 record the attached o	riginal docu	ments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party (in	es):\Z_\Z_\3	1. Name a	nd addres	s of receiving party (ies):
1) Jörg Dauerer 2) Dieter Emm	ner 3) Ralf Foissner	Name: Sie	mens Ak	tiengesellschaft
4) Zoran Gardijan 5) Heiko Jur	nker 6) Holger Kunze	Internal Add	iress: 7T	GG VM
7) Franz Schreib 8) Jörg Sokat	9) Peter Spennemann		-	fach 22 16 34
10) Gerd Steib			 	1acr 22 10 54
(Additional name(s) of conveying party	v (ies) attached) Yes ⊠No	City: <u>Münc</u>	<u>hen</u>	
2. Nature of conveyance:		State: <u>Gerr</u>	many	
⊠ Assignment	□ Merger	ZIP: 8050	6	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			and (as) attacked ENC (ENC)
□ Other		Additional nan	ie(s) & addre	ess (es) attached □Yes ⊠No
□ Other Execution Date: July 28, 200 July 31, 2000 for 8 and 9. 4. Application number(s) or pate If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/592,300 Additional numbers attached □ Yes ⊠	00 for 1-7 and 10,			<u> </u>
4. Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s):			유명
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new appli	cation, the executi	on date of	the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	ı i	2 2
09/592,300			•	
Additional numbers attached ☐ Yes ⊠	No		·	CE & 5
Name and address of party to correspondence concerning doo mailed:	o whom		of applicat	tions and patents involved:
Name: Lerner and Greenbe	erg	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.4	\$ 40.00
Street Address: P.O. Box 248	<u>30</u>	⊠ Enclosed		·
City: Hollywood		☐ Authorized	to be char	rged to deposit account
State: <u>FL</u>		8. Deposit accou	unt numbe	r:
ZIP: <u>33022</u>				
4444			copy of this	page by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.	9			
To the best of my knowledge an a true copy of the original docum	nd belief, the foregoing in ment	nformation is true	and correc	t and any attached copy is
DENISE LETTAU	٨	1.11		_
Name of Person Signing	- unu	JUT (December 9, 2003
. tame of the footh origining	3	igilatul6 \		Date 5
Total nu	umber of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments,	and docume	
Mail docur 5/2003 LMELLER 00000165 09592300	ments to be recorded wi Mail Stop Assignme Commissio			mation to:
:8021 40.00 OP	P.O. I	Box 1450		

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Docket No.: GR 97 P 6448

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, JÖRG DAUERER, DIETER EMMER, RALF FOISSNER, ZORAN GARDIJAN, HEIKO JUNKER, HOLGER KUNZE, FRANZ SCHREIB, JÖRG SOKAT, PETER SPENNEMANN and GERHARD STEIB, residing respectively at GRÖBENZELL, STARNBERG, WOLFRATSHAUSEN, MÜNCHEN, MÜNCHEN, MÜNCHEN, OBERHACHING and MÜNCHEN, Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

BASE STATION FOR A RADIO COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed on the date of execution of this assignment;

WHEREAS, SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, a German corporation doing business at München, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of our employment by the said corporation and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned application, and to said application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said Application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the said corporation as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

In the presence of:

(LS)

Date: 28, 7.00

HEVER ENAME

Date: 28-ටා. ග

RAI E TOUSSNER

Date: <u>28.07.∞</u>

PATENT

(LS)

REEL: 014780 FRAME: 0622

MARTIN POHLMANN	ZORAN GARDIJAN	(LS)	Date: 28/07/2000
	HEIKO JUNKER	(LS)	Date:
	HOLGER KUNZE	(LS)	Date:
	FRANZ SCHREIB	(LS)	Date:
	JÖRG SOKAT	(LS)	Date:
	PETER SPENNEMANN	(LS)	Date:
	GERHARD STEIB	(LS)	Date:

	ZORAN GARDIJAN	(LS)	Date:
Holy L.	11 7 1 -	(LS)	Date: 28. Juli 00
hete time	HOLGER KUNZE	(LS)	Date: <u>28. 7. 20</u> 00
Rull Ch	FRANZ SCHREIB	(LS)	Date: <u>78.7.7</u> 000
Λ	JÖRG SOKAT	(LS)	Date:
Jenbel Sho	Peto Joennemann	(LS)	Date: <u>} 1.0+.20</u> 00
Frank Siebler	GERHARD STEIB	(LS)	Date: 21.7.2000

	ZORAN GARDIJAN	(LS)	Date:
	HEIKO JUNKER	(LS)	Date:
	HOLGER KUNZE	(LS)	Date:
	FRANZ SCHREIB	(LS)	Date:
D. Lour	JAM JÖRG SOKAT	(LS)	Date: 31(h) Ly 2000
	PETER SPENNEMANN	(LS)	Date:
	GERHARD STEIB	(LS)	Date:

RECORDED: 12/12/2003